CH \$315.00 4151717

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442618

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		08/31/2017	Texas banking association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TALYST SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	11335 NE 122nd Way
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Kirkland
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98034
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4151717	AUTOVAULT
Registration Number:	4051625	AUTOCAROUSEL
Registration Number:	3292373	TALYST
Registration Number:	3292372	TALYST
Registration Number:	3253698	AUTOSPLIT
Registration Number:	3718322	INSITE
Registration Number:	3845554	AUTOCOOL
Registration Number:	3252802	AUTOLABEL
Registration Number:	2764746	AUTOPHARM
Serial Number:	86953709	AUTOFREEZE
Serial Number:	86953707	AUTOSECURE
Serial Number:	86953704	AUTOPACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900420619

Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

TRADEMARK_

REEL: 006151 FRAME: 0369

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien
Address Line 1: c/o Cooley LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1634 Talyst
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien
SIGNATURE:	/Erin O'Brien/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=TALYST SYSTEMS signed IP release#page1.tif source=TALYST SYSTEMS signed IP release#page2.tif source=TALYST SYSTEMS signed IP release#page3.tif source=TALYST SYSTEMS signed IP release#page4.tif source=TALYST SYSTEMS signed IP release#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006151 FRAME: 0370

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of August 31, 2017 by COMERICA BANK ("Bank") in favor of TALYST SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 11335 NE 122nd Way, Suite 200, Kirkland, WA 98034 ("Company").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C and attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to BANK under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2015, and First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 15, 2016 recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to BANK in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and BANK wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now Therefore, BANK agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of BANK in the Intellectual Property.

 \sim / /

Nola¶. Lenger

Assistant Vice President

BANK: COMERICA BANK

Address:

Comerica Bank CLS Collateral Services, MC 7575 39200 Six Mile Road

Livonia, MI 48152

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

	Registration	
Description	Number	Registration Date
	·	222
InSiteRx Software v. 1.0	TX0007116183	2008

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Library of Congress Copyright Office on July 6, 2015 at Volume V9927 and Document D285.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006151 FRAME: 0372

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

escrip	otion		Application	Number A	pplication Da
	1	USA	I	1	1
		D.O. Clarke			
	Remote Healthcare	M.T. Sneller	62/106172	1	
1	Kiosk	G.R. Kondrach	1/21/2015		Pending
	Combined		,		
	Pharmaceutical		,		
	Packager and				
	Prepackaged	USA	13/674676		1
2	Pharmaceutical System	D.O. Clarke	11/12/2012		Pending
	Remote	USA		8196774	
	Pharmaceutical	D.O. Clarke	12/360060	06/12/2012	
. 3	Dispensing System	J.E. Torina	01/26/2009	12/06/2029	Issued
	Zero Cross-	USA		8464899	
	Contamination	D.O.Clarke	12/345616	06/18/2013	
4	Collector	G.H. Wathen	12/29/2008	10/04/2029	Issued
	1	TIO A		1	1
		USA R. Sanders			
		H. Singh			
	Systems and Methods	F. Mackeown			
	for Managing	P. Richardson		8655486	
	Medication-Dispensing	J. Manning	13/298172	02/18/2014	
5	Canisters	D.O. Clarke	11/16/2011	09/04/2032	Issued
	Zero Cross-	Japan	11/10/2011	5256302	105000
	Contamination	D.O. Clarke	2010-540935	04/26/2013	
6	Collector	G.H. Whalen	12/29/2008	12/29/2028	Issued
	Zero Cross-	South Korea	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	10-125141	
	Contamination	D.O. Clarke	10-2010-7016382	08/05/2013	1
7	Collector	G.H. Whalen	12/29/2008	12/29/2028	Issued
	Apparatus for Tracking				
1	and Dispensing	USA		7676299	
	Refrigerated	D.O. Clarke	11/835269	03/09/2010	
8	Medications	J.E. Torina	08/07/2007	08/07/2027	Issued
		USA			
		T.G. McCarthy			
	Method and Apparatus	J.E. Torina			
	for Delivering	D. Clarke		7708042	
	Barcode-to-Dose	J.A. Moulds	11/311705	05/04/2010	1
9	Labels	T.E. Vorndran	12/19/2005	08/13/2024	lssued

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006151 FRAME: 0373

1	! ·	USA		1	1
1		T.G. McCarthy			
	Method and Apparatus	J.E. Torina		1	
	for Delivering	D. Clarke		7722083	
	Barcode-to-Dose	J.A. Moulds	11/481449	05/25/2010	}
10	Labels	T.E. Vorndran	07/05/2006	12/24/2025	Issued
		USA			
		D.O. Clarke			
		J.E. Torina			'
	Method for Delivering	J. Butt		7779988	
i	a Container to a	G. Eastman	11/621480	08/24/2010	[
11	Marking Apparatus	S, Pawlawski	01/09/2007	03/03/2029	Issued
		USA			
}		D.O. Clarke			
	Apparatus for	J.E. Torina			
	Delivering a Container	J. Butt		7802671	
	to a Marking	G. Eastman	11/621066	09/28/2010	
12	Apparatus	S. Pawlawski	01/08/2007	01/23/2029	Issued
	i 1	USA		ı	I
ļ į	Diamanaina assistan	D. Clarke	,	8,066,150	·
	Dispensing canister	•	10/477 201	11/29/2011	
1.0	for delivery of solid	K, Bumb	12/477,281	I ' '	Issued
. 13	medications	G. Wathen	6/3/2009	4/11/2032	Issued
		USA		0.000.004	
	Dispensing canister	D. Clarke		8,272,534	
	for delivery of solid	K, Bumb	13/247,206	9/25/2012	
14	medications	G. Wathen	9/28/2011	4/11/2032	Issued
		USA		1	
	Dispensing canister	D. Clarke		8,590,737	
	for delivery of solid	K. Bumb	13/313,418	11/26/2013	
15	medications	G. Wathen	12/7/2011	7/22/2031	Issued
		Canada			
	Dispensing canister	D. Clarke	i		
	for delivery of solid	K. Bumb	2,704,410		
16	1	G. Wathen	5/17/2010	Ì	Pending
1					
]	EP	10164868.1	2263638])
	Dispensing canister	D. Clarke	6/3/2010	3/18/2015	100
	for delivery of solid	K. Bumb		6/3/2030	
17	medications	G. Wathen			Issued
		л	2010-127790	5200062	
	Dispensing canister	D. Clarke	6/3/2010	2/15/2013	
	for delivery of solid	K. Bumb		6/3/2030	
18	medications	G. Wathen			Issued
18	medications	G. wainen	!	1	122nca "]

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 2015 at Reel and Frame Number 35951/0001.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006151 FRAME: 0374

EXHIBIT C
TRADEMARKS

Description			Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
US	85377883	4151717	AUTOVAULT	1
US .	85067890	4051625	AUTOCAROU	ISEL
US	78978 619	. 3292373	TALYST	•
US	78978617	3292372	TALYST	
US	78951407	3253698	AUTOSPLIT	
US	777287 19	3718322	INSITE	
US	77092062	3845554	AUTOCOOL	
US	77026274	3252802	AUTOLABEL	
US	76083054	2764746	AUTOPHARM	ſ
Australia	1432309		INSITE	
Canada	1527345		INSITE	
EU		1079246	INSITE	
Madrid	A0024501	1079246	INSITE	
AUTOFREEZ	Ε .		86/953,709	03/25/16
AUTOSECUR	Œ		86/953,707	03/25/16
AUTOPACK			86/953,704	03/25/16

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 2015 at Reel and Frame Number 5566/0545 and recorded on July 18, 2016 at Reel and Frame Number 5835/0658.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006151 FRAME: 0375

RECORDED: 09/11/2017